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405! “SHRI'C. Cmmn.u!u Will 'the

) cof INFORMATION ' AND

" "BROADCASTING be pleased to state: *

" (8) whethét Government have taken npte 6f the wrong pronunciations of names

.. and.'other words being made by the News-

readers of Television, such as the name of

Shri P.N. Haksar has been pronounced for

* diys as “Husker” and that of Mrs. Sushila

Rohtagi as *Mrs. Sushila Rohtangi™;

’ (B) if so, the action taken to rectify the

defects; and ;

) {c¥ the basis of selection of personnel " for-different programmes on Television ?
"THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE

MlNlSTRY OF INFORMATION AND

BROADCASTING (SHRI DHARAM BIR

"ntNHA) (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Cases of mispronunciation are re-

-gularly reviewed in daily programme meet-

mqs and remedial measures taken to cnsure cofrect pronunciation.
£©) Selection of personnel for different ptogmmmcs on TV is made on the basis

" of " the candidate’s telegenic personality, fluency of expression, adequate educational

-background and professional experience bésldés expemse on a subject as required.

Dchy ln sendlog Indlap Films to Berlin
Film Festival

',4062. SHRI C. CHITTIBABU : Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

. ‘Ray's. “Seemabaddha™ and other -films ngmed “Phir Bhi”, “Dastak™ and “Do
- Rpha" 10, the -Berlin Film Festival in conw uq&wnnebfwiﬂchtmﬁrst thrceﬁlmsrcached

" Berin three weeks after the festival and the -

'lh#i'-‘.ﬂm did not reach at all;

. mme CMmFi}mFmivah, '

’ng!‘mmiqﬁm by TV !‘ '_ 5o lnfemml Admory Gnmmé for Film :

) the reasons for the delay in' sending:

(©) the cmnposmon and: fmm ng

Festxvals"

THE DEPUTY MlNlSTER IN THE"-

MINISTRY -OF INFORMATION "AND

BROADCASTING (SHRI DHARAM: BIR
SINHA) : (a) A statement. is laid on the table of the House

(b) AsIndia was not invited in the Cannes Film Festival, no Film was entered cfiicially.

(c) The existing composition of the Advisory Committee is as follows:

1, Shri K.M. Amladl——-i‘-‘tlm Critic *Hindustan Times".

2. Shri Mohammed Shamim—Film Critic ‘The Times of india’.

3. Shri R. Ganapathy-—Information Officer (Films) Ministry of Exlernal
Aflairs (X. P. Division).

The functions of the Committee are 1o adjudge the suitability of films for eniry in the International Film Festivals after previewing them. -

Statement

The Rules of the Berlin Film Festival were received in. the Ministry on 28-8-1972 and as per usual procedure were circulated to the Film Associations on 7th February, 1972. The last detc for submission of entries was 20-4-1972, that for the view prints to reach the Festival authorities was 10-5-1972; and for the prints of accepted films to reach them was 31-5-1972. None of the Film Associgtions suggested entry of any film upto the lagt date. However, a request was received on 15-5:1972 from: - L the producer. of ‘Seemabaddha® for entry in the festival. The:Consulate ‘General of India in Berlin was :mmcdiately appronch-» .
ed by a’cablé for the extension of the dite of entiy to- 3i~5-1972 On recmpt of faveiirable reply the pmduccr was: ashd' o

